Wisconsin Ave. And WB Moreland Blvd. Bridge Repair And Sealing

Bid Received: 02/17/2023 11:00 AM CST

					LaLonde Contractors, Inc.		Zignego	
ine Item tem Code Item Description			UofM	Qty	Unit Price Extension		Unit Price Extension	
-me nen	item Code	TRAFFIC CONTROL	OUIN	પાપ્ર	OTHE PIECE	EXICHSION	OTHE PIECE	EXICIISION
1	1001	(WISCONSIN AVE.)	LS	1	\$52,292.03	\$52,292.03	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00
2	2005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
		STORM INLET REPAIR					7	\$2.000.00
3	5680		VF	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	, ,
4	5681	STORM INLET ADJUSTMENT	EACH	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
		CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL						
5	7002	& REPLACEMENT	LF	50	\$198.77	\$9,938.50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
		SELF-CONTAINED DECK SURFACE						
6	9005	CLEANING (INCLUDING SIDEWALK)	SF	9000	\$3.00	\$27,000.00	\$1.09	\$9,810.00
		PROTECTIVE DECK SURFACE						
7	9010	TREATMENT(INCLUDING SIDEWALK)	SF	9000	\$2.25	\$20,250.00	\$0.98	\$8,820.00
8	9025	CONCRETE JOINT EPOXY SEALING	LF	310	\$27.50	\$8,525.00	\$10.00	\$3,100.00
9	9075	APPROACH SLAB REMOVE AND REPLACE	SF	3735	\$24.54	\$91,656.90	\$44.00	\$164,340.00
		LOW VISCOSITY CONCRETE CRACK						
10	9990	SEALING	LF	6000	\$0.65	\$3,900.00	\$2.40	\$14,400.00
					·	. ,	,	. ,
11	12201	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH	LF	800	\$1.75	\$1,400.00	\$1.75	\$1,400.00
		PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE			7	¥1,10000	7	4 1,100100
12	12202	LINE, 4-INCH	LF	750	\$1.75	\$1,312.50	\$1.75	\$1,312.50
12	12202	ENTE, FINOIT		700	ψ1.70	Ψ1,012.00	Ψ1.70	Ψ1,012.00
13	12203	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH	LF	150	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
13	12203	TAVEMENT MARKING EL OXT, EINE, 0-INOTT	LI	130	φ10.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	ψ1,500.00
4.4	10004	DAVEMENT MARKING EROVY LINE & INCH	LF	600	#2.00	¢4 000 00	#2.00	¢4 000 00
14	12204	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 8-INCH PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 18-	LF	600	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00
4-	40000	- , , , ,		0.5	4.5.00	4505.00	* 45.00	4505.00
15	12206	INCH	LF	35	\$15.00	\$525.00	\$15.00	\$525.00
		PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, MEDIAN						
16	12211	NOSE	SF	20	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$12.00	\$240.00
17		PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, ARROW	EACH	7	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00
18		PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL	EACH	5	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
19	12991	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
MANDATORY ALTERNATE #1 - WISCONSIN AVENUE CONCRETE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT								
CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL &								
20	7001	REPLACEMENT	SY	950	\$121.87	\$115,776.50	\$125.00	\$118,750.00
PROJECT LOCATION #2 WB MORELAND BOULEVARD BRIDGE								
		TRAFFIC CONTROL						
21	1001	(MORELAND BLVD.)	LS	1	\$9,289.00	\$9,289.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
22	2005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
23	5680	STORM INLET REPAIR	VF	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
24	5681	STORM INLET ADJUSTMENT	EACH	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.000.00
24	3001	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	LACIT	3	ψ1,200.00	\$3,000.00	φ1,000.00	ψ3,000.00
25	7002	& REPLACEMENT	LF	16	\$86.12	\$1,377.92	\$100.00	\$1,600.00
20	1002	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL &	ᄕ	10	φου.12	φ1,311.92	φ100.00	φ1,000.00
06	7000	REPLACEMENT	er.	110	¢44.00	04.055.00	04400	¢4.070.00
26	7003		SF	113	\$41.20	\$4,655.60	\$44.00	\$4,972.00
27		CONCRETE JOINT REPAIR	SY	2	\$2,850.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
28	9075	APPROACH SLAB REMOVE AND REPLACE	SF	180	\$73.72	\$13,269.60	\$44.00	\$7,920.00
		SELF-CONTAINED DECK SURFACE	_					
29	9005	CLEANING (INCLUDING SIDEWALK)	SF	15360	\$2.75	\$42,240.00	\$1.09	\$16,742.40
		PROTECTIVE DECK SURFACE						
30	9010	TREATMENT(INCLUDING SIDEWALK)	SF	15360	\$2.10	\$32,256.00	\$0.98	\$15,052.80
31	9025	CONCRETE JOINT EPOXY SEALING	LF	200	\$27.50	\$5,500.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
		LOW VISCOSITY CONCRETE CRACK						
32	9990	SEALING	LF	47000	\$0.50	\$23,500.00	\$2.40	\$112,800.00
33	12201	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH	LF	100	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$2.50	\$250.00
					,	,	,	,
34	12204	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 8-INCH	LF	1050	\$3.50	\$3.675.00	\$3.50	\$3,675.00
35		PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, ARROW	EACH	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
TOTAL	12414	=			Ψ200.00	\$490,029.55	Ψ200.00	\$590,809.70
TOTAL \$490,023.55 \$590,809.70								

City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the Ciyt and or reject any or all bids.

Budget Amount: \$250,000.00 Recommend rejecting the bids.